State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF REVISED TOTAL COLIFORM RULE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM MONITORING
(For public water systems serving more than 400 service connections OR 1,000 persons, OR wholesaler systems)
(Includes triggered source monitoring reporting for Groundwater Rule compliance)

Svstem Number

City of Lomita 1910073

System Name

Sampling Period

Mo _ October - 2024 B
Number Number Number Total
Required Collected  Coliform Positives Number E.coli Positives
I. Routine Samples (see note 1) 5 25 0 0
2. Repeat Samples following samples that are Total Colilorm 0

Positive and E.coli Negative (see notes 2, 10 and 11)

(7% )

. Repeat Samples following Routine Samples that are
Total Coliform Positive and E. coli Positive
(secenotes 2,3, 10and 11) 0 0 0

4. Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Trigger Exceedance &
E.coli MCI. Computation for TC/E. coli Positive Samples
a. Totals (sum of columns) 25 25 0 0

b. [ 40 or more samples collected in month, determine
percent of samples that are total coliform positive

N/A

[(total number positive/total number collected) x 100| = %
¢. Did the system violate the £. coli MCL (see notes 2 through 5)? L] Yes No
Did the system exceed... ...a Level 2 Coliform TT trigger? (J Yes No
(see notes 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 for trigger info)
I1yes, see note N below.
...a Level 1 Coliform TT trigger? [Yes [“INo

(see note 7 for trigger info)

If ves, see note Y below.

5. Triggered Source Samples per Groundwater Rule

(sce notes 12 and 13) 0 0 .
Invalidated Samples -
(Note what samples, i any, were invalidated; the lab who authorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples

were collected. Attach additional sheets, il necessary.)

0.

=)

7. Summary Completed By:

Name/Signature Ve 3 .. Title ~ é’? P Dale
Coaphes fftllece Wﬁ'zj‘ dﬁ"j‘% /),%?’/ﬁ;’ | 11712024
NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS: </

1. Routine smnplés mclude:
a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant o 22 CCR Section 64422,
b. Extra samples for systems with high source water turbidities (hat are using surface water or groundwater under direct influence of surface water and
da not practice filtration in compliance with regulations;
Notes 2-5 (hoxed entries) are £. coli MCL. violations and require immediate notification to the Division (22 CCR, Section 64426.1):
2oy Eocoli positive repeat following a total coliform positive sanple.
3. A total coliform positive repeat, following an I5.coli positive routine sample.
A Patlure 1o take all required repeat samples following an IX. coli positive rowtme sample.
3. Failure o test for 1 coli wlien any repeat sample tests positive for total coliform
6. Sccond Level | coliform treatment technique trigger exceedance in a rolling 12-month period.
7. Level T Coliform T'reatment Technigue ('I'T) Triggers:
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, il two or more samples are total coliform positive, then the "1 is exceeded and a Level | Assessment is required.
b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples. if more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level | Assessment is required.
e I a trigger is exceeded as a result of a total coliform positive repeat sample, the system must notify the Division by the end of business day, section 64424(c)
8. Contact the Division as soon as practical (o arrange for the Division (0 conduct a Level 2 Assessment of the waler system. The water system shall complete a Level 2
Assessment and submit it to the Division within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
Y. Conduct a L.evel | Assessment as soon as practical that covers the minimum elements (22 CCR, Section 64426.8 (a)(2). Submit the report (o the Division
within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance,
10. Positive results and (heir associated repeat samples are (o be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
1'1. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. At least 3 repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform positive sample.
12. For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are (o be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheel.
13, For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample, an /<.coli-positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires
immediate notification to the Division, Tier | public notification, and corrective action. Updated 8/4/2021




DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
TOTAL COLIFORM SUMMARY 2024

WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.: 1910073
Coliform Results {Present/Absent) .
2024 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE

LOCATIONS Wz ) s | e | 1Me | 1728 | 1730 | o206 | 213 | 220 | 2027 si5 | arz | 3119 | 326 a2 | am | 46 | 423 | 430 | 57 | 514 | 521 | 528 64 | 611 | 618 | 828
1912 W, 258th St (513-001) A IS A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
26314 Monte Vista {(513-002) P A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1948 252nd St. ($13-003) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
24632 S. Moon St, (513-004) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2500 PCH (813-005) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2052 Dawn St .(A) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
26314 Monte Vista (513-002) A
26345 Monte Vista A
1950 Monte Vista A

2024 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECENBER

LOCATIONS 2 | 8 | 7ite | 723 | Ti50 86 | 8113 | 820 | si27 o | o2 | arie | 926 1041 | 10/8 | 10/15] 10/22 ] 10420
1912 VW, 2581h St (513-001) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
26314 Monte Vista (813-002) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1948 262nd St {$13-003) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
24832 S. Moon St (513-004) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2500 PCH (S13-005) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
25417 Pennsylvaria Ave($13-008) 1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2052 Dawn St .(A) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

NOTE: For total coliform positive, include original total coliform positive results and set of repeat sample results.

Comments;

SIGNATURE: @My&w\ DATE: 111772024

State of California
SWRCB
Division of Drinking Water - Holfywood Djstrict



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

CHLORINE RESIDUAL SUMMARY 2024

{mg/L)
WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.; 1910073
Resicual Type:
Residuals by Location
2024 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE

LOCATIONS 12 | 19 | 146 | 123 | 130 | 26 | 212 | 220 | 227 3.6 | 312 | 319 | 3.28 a2 | a9 { ade | 423 | 430 | &7 | 514 5-21{ 528 &4 611 ]618] 525
1912 W, 259th St. {513-001) 244 | 211 | 255 | 253 | 247 | 254 | 252 | 200 | 254 261|276 277 | 280 284 260 | 247 | 247 | 273§ 2.40] 2.73] 2.80] 2.84 2.81 [ 2.421 2.56 | 2,46
28314 Mente Vista (513-002) 258 | 283 278 | 274 | 296 | 280 | 278 | 218 | 251 288 | 302 | 280 278 307] 192 | 200 | 291 ) 2901 J230) 64| 247] 2.23 2.20| 2,12 2.89 2.57
1948 252nd St. ($13-003) 2.65 | 268 | 267 | 258 | 258 | 265 279 | 218 | 2,52 282 | 228 | 236 | 220 2.06] 280 | 248 | 250 ] 142 | 250] 2250 2.01] 1.95 1.10]1.39] 1.36) 1.26
24632 5. Moon St. {(513-004) 261|274 279 | 280 | 283 | 273 | 308 | 247 | 273 261 ) 255 | 231 | 2.18 230) 239 | 272 | 254 | 258 | 1.90( 2.16] 1.83 | 1.70 267|253] 2.55] 2.39
2500 PCH (§13-005) 241 {198 233 | 221 0 238 220} 198 ) 174 | 2.22 218 | 250 245 | 273 263] 2855 | 218 § 220 ] 2.41 | 250| 2.91| 2.65| 2.6 2441211} 245| 228
25417 Pennsylvania Ave($13-008) | 2.21 | 233 | 250 245 | 254 | 243 | 261 | 2.05 | 2.34 163 | 243 ) 249 | 235 221 2.08 | 238 | 226 | 160 ] 200 250) 2.30] 2.44 1.80 | 257 1.66] 1.33
2052 Dawn 5t (A) 264 | 289 278 | 279 | 290 | 283 | 300 | 2.20] 277 260 ] 280 | 293 ) 288 3.05] 282 | 266 [ 216 | 279 ) 250)253] 2.83| 272 2.67| 2.69| 2.65| 2.57

2024 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

LOCATIONS 72 | 79 | 6 J 723 | 730 ) 86 | 813 | 820 | B-27 9.3 | 910 ] 9417 | 924 10:1] 108 | 1016 | 10-22 | 10-29
1812 W. 260th 5t, (513-001) 260 | 206 | 1.78 | 220 { 282 | 240 | 230 | 240 | 290 2.30 | 270 [ 258 | 2.58 220 258 | 180 | 220 230
26314 Monte Vista (813-002) 1.74 | 270} 205 | 220 | 270 | 260 | 210 | 2.20 | 2.60 250 | 300 ) 194 | 171 2.60] 230 | 210 ] 250| 2.30
1048 252nd St. (513-003) 102 | 1.25| 179 | 240 | 270 | 250 | 230 | 230 ) 340 240 | 250 | 251 | 223 220] 258 | 240 | 2.20 | 2.30
24632 5. Moon St. (513-004) 251 | 280 154 | 230 | 230 ) 280 230 230 | 2.30 230 | 190 ] 233 ] 282 2.30| 224 | 240 | 2680 2.20
2600 PCH ($13-005) 223 | 250 175 | 170 | 210 | 230 ] 220 | 170 | 240 240 | 210 ) 222 | 251 240| 233 | 200 | 1.80 | 1.80
25417 Pennsylvania Ave{$13-008) | 2.00 | 1.23] 1168 | 220 | 220} 230 | 2.20 | 220 | 2.30 220)| 220 | 245 | 220 2.30] 235 | 220 | 1.90 | 2.00
2052 Dawn Sl (A} 2680 | 210 220 | 200 | 240 | 240 | 220 | 2.40 | 250 220 | 240 | 246 | 260 2.40| 243 | 230 | 280 270

State of California
SWRCH

Division of Drinking Water - Hollywood District



CITY OF LOMITA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

RAW WATER COLIFORM MONITORING
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: LOMITA, CITY OF
SYSTEM NO: 1910073 MONTH: October YEAR: 2024

SOURCE NAME | JANUARY February MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST |SEPTEMBER| OCTOBER | NOVEMBER |DECEMBER

WELL 13-5 | O OFFLINE—| OFFLISE~ | OFFLIE" | OFEL "W=w OFFLI GFFLNe— __SW

\

A

/
/

s
_— _—

e
-
_— _—
——
—

/
/ /
/
0 0

—
1
_—

0

-\

TOTAL 0 0 0 0

OF E NOT N ST Y

EXAMPLES: |~ 1 Tnes

FOR TOTAL COLIFORM POSITIVE RESULTS RECEIVED, INDICATE THE CONFIRMATION SAMPLES COLLECTED ON SUMMARY AND ATTACH THE LAB
RESULTS TO THIS PAGE.

COMMENTS:

nh Williams Chief water Operations Manager

SIGNATURE: Z Z&{ Pl , Date: 11/7/2024



MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING
FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

SystemName: CITY OF LOMITA System No.; 1910073
Wholesaler

Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Month: October Year: 2024

DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA

Disinfectant residual type: Free chlorine (including well sources)
Free chlorine (no well sources)

Chloramines (including well sources)
Chloramines (no well sources) X

No. of distribution system residual samples collected: 25
No. of distribution system samples for HPC only: 0
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected: 3
No. of samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not measured: 0
No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
0

0

0!

No. of samples for HPC only and HPC > 500 CFU/ml:
Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml:

Compute V =1 - Total No. samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 X 100= 100
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected
Meets Standard (i.e. V > 95%) (Y/N)? Y

SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS

General Complaints:

Type of Complaint Number |Corrective Actions Taken
Taste/Odor 0
Color 0
Turbidity 0
Suspended Solids o]
Other (Describe) 0

Reports of Gastrointestinal lllncss (Attach additional sheets if necessarv):

Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken

Explain any failure of the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):

Netc:
1. Refer to 191073-City of Lomita-TCR Report for test results for total chlorine, frcc chlorine, totel coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

Signature: B Date: 11/7/2024
}Kn Williams, Chief Water Operations Manager




STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
DIVISION OF DRINKIN

GENERAL PHYSICAL SUMMARY
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: [ City of Lomita ]
SYSTEM NO: | 1910073 MONTH:

YEAR: 2024

October

MONTH: January February March April May June

SAMPLE
LOCATION

Date
Time
collected
Temp.
Color
lOdor
Turbidity
Date
Time
icollected
Temp.
Color
lOdor
Turbidity
Date
Time
icollected
Temp.
Color
lOdor
Turbidity
Date
Time
icollected
Temp.
Color
(Odor
Turbidity
Date
Time
collected
Temp.
Color
Odor
Turbidity
Date
Time
collected
Temp.
Color
Odor
Turbidity

1912 W. 259th St.
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1912 W. 259th St.

(S13-001) 2-27 6:45am |15.9 0.13 |6-25-24 [6:30am [23.4 |ND 1 0.11

6:30am |20.2 |ND
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26314 Monte Vista

(S13-002) 1-9-24 |7:55am |15.0 |ND 1 0.26  |2-20 6:44am |15.6 |ND 1 3-5-24 |5:45am [15.1 [ND 1 ND 4-9-24 6:27am [13.7 |ND 1 ND 5-14-24 |6:15am [19.3 [ND 1 0.28 |6-18-24 |6:00am [21.4 |7.5 1 ND

4
o

26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002) 1-30 6:00am [15.1 |[ND 1 ND 3-19 6:23am |15.3 |ND 1 ND 4-30-24 |6:20am |17.2 |ND 1 ND 5-28-24 |6:30am [19.7 [ND 1 ND

26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002)

1948 252nd St.
(S13-003) 1-2-24 |7:50am |15.6 |ND 1 045 |2-13 6:28am |15.0 |ND 1 ND 3-12 6:25am |17.1 |ND 1 ND 4-9-24 6:40am [18.7 |ND 1 ND 5-21-24 |6:45am [20.7 [ND 1 ND 6-4-24 6:30am [22.1 |ND 1 ND

1948 252nd St.
(S13-003) 1-16 5:53am |15.3 |ND 1 ND 3-26 6:40am |17.5 |ND 1 ND 4-23-24 [7:00am [18.2 [ND 1 ND 6-18-24 |6:30am |23.7 |ND 2 ND

1948 252nd St.
(S13-003) 1-30 6:22am |16.0 |ND 1 ND

24632 S Moon St.
(S13-004) 1-2-24 |7:32am |15.6 |ND 1 ND 2-6-24 |7:12am [15.7 |ND 1 ND 3-12 6:45am |16.9 |ND 1 0.12 |4-2-24 7:35am [17.4 |75 1 13 5-21-24 [7:20am [20.5 [ND 1 ND 6-11-24 |7:15am |22.2 |ND 1 0.12

24632 S Moon St.
(S13-004) 4-16-24 [7:00am [17.5 |[ND 1 ND 6-25-24 |7:15am |23.7 |ND 1 ND

24632 S Moon St.
(S13-004) 1-23 6:50am |15.9 |ND 1 0.20 |2-20 7:42AM |16.0 |ND 1 ND 4-30-24 [7:00AM [20.2 [ND 1 0.79

2500 PCH
(S-13-005) 1-9-24 |7:00am |14.8 |ND 1 0.25 |2-13 7:20am |15.6 |ND 1 ND 3-19 7:20am |16.2 |ND 1 ND 4-2-24 8:05am [17.4 |ND 1 0.85 |[5-7-24 6:53am |18.4 |ND 1 0.10 |6-11-24 [7:50am [20.9 |ND 1 ND

2500 PCH
(S-13-005) 1-23 7:10am [15.2 |ND 1 8:10am |16.9 |ND 1 ND 4-23-24 [8:00am [19.2 |ND 1 ND 5-28-24 [7:45am [19.7 |[ND 1 ND
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MONTH: Jul August September October Novembel

SAMPLE
LOCATION

Date
Time
collected
IColor
(Odor
Turbidity
collected
Temp.
IColor
(Odor
Turbidity
collected
Temp.
IColor
(Odor
Turbidity
Date
Time
collected
Temp.
IColor
Odor
Turbidity
Date
Time
collected
Temp.
IColor
Odor
Turbidity
Date
Time
collected
Temp.
IColor
(Odor
Turbidity

1912 W. 259th St.
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1912 W. 259th St.
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26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002) 7-9-24 12:30pm [25.1 [ND 1 ND 8-6-24 |8:20am [26.1 |ND 1 ND 9-17 6:45am |26.4 |ND 1 0.11 ]10-1-24 |7:30am |24.4 |ND 1 ND

26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002) 7-23 8:00am |24.9 |ND 1 ND 8-27 7:20am |26.2 |ND 1 0.17 10-15 7:50am [24.1 |ND 1 ND

26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002)

1948 252nd St.
(S13-003) 7-2-24 |7:30am [26.4 [ND 1 042 |8-13 7:45am |28.2 |ND 1 ND 9-10 7:05am |30.6 |ND 1 ND 10-8-24 |7:20am |25.1 |ND 1 0.17

1948 252nd St.
(S13-003) 7-30 7:30am |28.8 |ND 1 ND 8-27 7:35am |28.0 |ND 1 0.13 10-22 7:30am [23.4 |ND 1 ND

1948 252nd St.
(S13-003)

24632 S Moon St.
(S13-004) 7-9-24 |2:15pm |25.8 |ND 1 ND 8-20 7:00am [26.9 |[ND 1 ND 9-3-24 [7:10am |26.6 |ND 1 0.10 |10-8-24 |7:00am |24.2 |ND 1 0.19

24632 S. Moon St.
(S13-004) 7-30 7:05am [26.1 |[ND 1 ND 9-17 8:15am |24.6 |ND 1 ND 10-29 6:55am |21.7 |[ND 1 0.12

24632 S. Moon St.
(S13-004)

2500 PCH
(S-13-005) 7-2-24 18:30am [23.3 [ND 1 ND 8-6-24 |6:30am [25.3 |ND 1 ND 9-10 6:30am |27.3 |ND 1 ND 10-15 6:25am:[24.3 |[ND 1 ND

2500 PCH
(S-13-005) 7-16 6:50am |24.8 |ND 1 ND 8-20 6:35am |25.2 |ND 1 ND 9124 7:00am |25.4 |ND 1 0.11 ]10-29 6:30am [22.8 |[ND 1 0.14

BI-WEEKLY —/1 ONCE A MONTH —]

GENERAL PHYSICAL IS COLLECTED: WEEKLY
(PLEASE CHECK ONE)

NUMBER OF SAMPLES COLLECTED FOR THIS MONTH: 25
NO. OF COLIFORM SAMPLES COLLECTED THIS MONTH: 25
REQUIRED: ONE (1) GP PER FOUR (4) COLIFORM SAMPLES for WS > 1,000 conn 6

2023GP Summary



MONTHLY*NITRIFICATION FIELD TEST LOG
CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: October, Year: 2024

#| Code Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Ammonia | Free Ammonia Nitrite Zone Comments
Units/Others —> MM/DD/YYYY °c mg/L mg/L mg/L

1] D $13-001 1912 W 259th PI 10/1/2024 26.0 8.37 0.23 0.05 0.003 2 MWD Oniy
2| D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/1/2024 24.4 8.39 0.22 0.02 0.000 3 MWD Only
3] b $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/1/2024 252 824 - 0.23 0.04 0.000 1 [Mwb only
4 D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/1/2024 24.6 8.30 0.18 0.05 0.000 1 MWD Only
5| D $13-005 2500 PCH 10/1/2024 23.4 8.27 0.21 0.00 0.002 2 MWD Only
6f D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/1/2024 26.0 8.29 0.18 0.03 0.002 1 MWD Only
71 D A 2052 Dawn St 10/1/2024 25.5 8.32 0.25 0.00 0.000 1 MWD Only
8] D WB8 10/1/2024 23.8 8.42 0.28 0.00 0.000 2 MWD Only
1, D $13-001 1912 W 259th Pl 10/8/2024 25.1 8.34 0.49 0.06 0.009 2 MWD Only
2| D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/8/2024 24.5 8.38 0.38 0.10 0.018 3 MWD Only
3] D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/8/2024 25.1 8.30 0.49 - 0.07 0.000 1 MWD Only
4 D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/8/2024 24.2 8.06 0.34 0.07 0.000 1 MWD Only
5| D $13-005 2500 PCH 10/8/2024 244 7.78 0.45 0.08 0.013 2 MWD Only
6] D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/8/2024 25.0 8.12 0.43 0.06 0.010 1 MWD Only
7/ D A 2052 Dawn St 10/8/2024 25.6 8.22 0.47 0.06 0.000 1 MWD Only
8] D wWBs8 10/8/2024 23.8 8.35 0.50 0.02 0.000 2 MWD Only
1] D §13-001 1912 W 255th PI 10/15/2024 25.1 8.29 0.52 0.07 i 0.000 ' 2 MWD Only
2| D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/15/2024 24.1 8.32 0.46 0.09 0.000 3 MWD Only
3] D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/15/2024 244 8.27 0.49 0.13 0.000 1 MWD Only
4, D S$13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/15/2024 24.3 8.20 0.47 0.03 0.000 1 MWD Only
5| D $13-005 2500 PCH 10/15/2024 24.3 8.04 0.44 0.00 0.003 2 MWD Only
6] D 5$13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/15/2024 24.1 8.16 0.50 0.08 0.000 1 MWD Only
71 D A 2052 Dawn St 10/15/2024 25.7 8.23 0.53 0.03 0.000 1 MWD Only
8] D WB8 10/15/2024 23.5 8.30 i 0.52 0.05 0.000 2 MWD Only
1l o $13-001 1912 W 259th Pl 1 10/22/2024 23.8 8.30 0.46 0.05 0.003 2 MWD Only
2, D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave | 10/22/2024 23.5 8.27 0.47 0.02 0.002 3 MWD Only
3] D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/22/2024 23.4 8.27 0.43 0.02 0.003 1 MWD Only
4] D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/22/2024 233 8.26 0.45 0.05 0.000 1 MWD Only
5] D $13-005 2500 PCH 10/22/2024 23.3 8.06 0.47 0.12 0.016 2 MWD Only
6] D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/22/2024 22.9 8.23 0.45 0.01 0.016 1 |MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 10/22/2024 225 8.41 0.48 0.00 0.001 1 MWD Only
8] D W88 10/22/2024 22,7 8.36 0.49 0.00 0.000 2 MWD Only
1| D §13-001 1912 W 259th Pl 10/29/2024 23.0 8.20 0.52 0.02 0.007 2 MWD Only
2| D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/29/2024 22.4 8.21 0.55 0.03 0.002 3 MWD Only
3] D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/29/2024 23.0 8.19 0.51 0.06 0.000 1 MWD Only
4] D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 10/29/2024 21,7 8.22 0.51 0.00 0.000 1 MWD Only
5| D 513-005 2500 PCH 10/29/2024 22.8 8.07 0.47 0.03 0.016 2 MWD Only
6] D $13-008 25417 Penansylvania Ave 10/29/2024 229 8.17 0.37 0.02 0.008 1 MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 10/29/2024 24.4 8.21 0.53 0.00 0.001 1 MWD Only
8 D WB8 10/29/2024 214 8.24 0.55 0.04 0.007 2 MWD Only

1. Notes: Report Due to DDW by the 10th of the following month. This Report can be used for the routine weekly monitoring (one Report per month) as well as for daily

monitoring when there is actual and potential for nitrification {about four or five Reports per month, In this case).

2. Coliform results are part of weekly Bacti sampling results.

3. The City Is monitoring trends of Nitrite in Zone 1, 2, and 3in accordance with the Nitrification Monitoring Plan.

4. Refer to 191073-City of Lomita-TCR Report for test results for total chlorine, free chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

S. Attahced; fleld test log far Total Ammonia, Free Ammonia, and Nitrite.

6. Hach Pocket Colorimeter and Hach DR8S0 analyzers.

7. Date of last Calibration: ___Auto Calibrated___

8. Date of reggent gxpiratjgn: Total Ammonia - Salicylate___ 8/28__, Cyanurate____ 8/27___, Nitrite - Nitriver 3___1/27___, Free Ammonia - Monochfor F____5/25_____, F.A, Chlorinating
B . M l-T 2822/



1

CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: October, Year: 2024

MONTHLY NITRIFICATION MONITORING SUMMARY REPORT

| Code | Sampie ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Free Chlorine Total Free " Nitrite Nitrate Coliform? HPC Zone Comments
Chlorine Ammaonia Ammonia

Units/Qthers —> MM/DDAVYYY o¢C mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L P/A CEU/mi

] D 513-004. [1912 W 259th PI 10/1/2024 26,0 8.37 2.20 0.10 0.23 6.05 0.003 ND A ND 2 |[MWD Only
2l D 513-002 |26314 § Monte Vista Ave 10/3/2024 24.4 8.39 2.60 0.07 0.22 0.02 0.000 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
3l D S13-003 [1948 W 252nd St 10/1/2024 25.2 8.24 2.20 .07 0.23 0.04 0.G00 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4 D 3513-004 24632 5 Moon Ave 10/1/2024 24,6 £.30 2,30 0.21 0.18 0.05 0.000 ND A ND 1 [MWD Qnly
5| D 513-005 [2500 PCH 10/1/2024 23.4 8.27 2.40 0.05 0.21 .00 0.002 WD A ND 2 |MWD Only
6|l D 513-008 [|25417 Pennsylvanlz Ave 10/1/2024 26.0 8.29 2.30 0.08 0.18 0.03 0.002 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
7l D A 2052 Dawn St 10/1/2024 25.5 8.32 2.40 0.10 0.25 0,00 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
8 D \WB8 10/1/2024 23.8 8.42 2.60 0.10 0.28 0.00 0.000 2 MWD Only
il D $13-001 (1912 W 259th PI 10/8/2024 25.1 8.34 2.58 0.27 0.49 0.06 0,008 ND A ND 2 |MWD Cnly
2] D 513-002 {26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 10/8/2024 24,5 8.38 2.30 0.15 0.38 0.10 0.018 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
3| D 513-003 |1948 W 252nd St 10/8/2024 75,1 8,30 2.59 0.14 0.49 0.07 0.000 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
4 b 513-004 (24632 S Moon Ave 10/8/2024 4.2 8,056 2.24 0,04 0.34 0.07 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
5| O 513-005 |2500 PCH 10/8/2024 24.4 7.78 2.33 0.05 0.45 0.08 0.013 ND A ND 2 |MWD Cnly
6] D 513-008 [25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/8/2024 25.0 8.12 2.35 0.06 0.43 0.06 0.01) ND A ND 1 MWD Cnly
71 D A 2052 Dawn 5t 10/8/2024 25.6 8.22 2.43 0.15 0.47 0.06 0.000 NE A ND 1 MWD Only
8] D WBB 10/8/2024 23.8 8.35 2.60 (.09 .50 0.02 0.000 2 MWD Only
L_ﬂ D §13-001 (1912 W 259th PI 10/15/2024 25.1 8.29 1.80 0.17 0.52 0.07 0.000 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
2| D 513-002 (26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 10/15/2024 24.1 8.32 2.10 0.04 0.46 0.09 0.000 ND A 1 3 [MWD Only
3] D 513-003 1948 W 252nd 5t 10/15/2G24 24,4 B.27 2,40 0.16 0.49 0.13 0.000 ND A ND 1 (MWD Only
41 D 513-004 124632 5 Moon Ave 10/15/2024 24.3 8.20 2.40 0.06 0.47 0.03 0.000 ND A ND 1 JMWD Only
5 D 513-005 |2500 PCH 10/15/2024 Z4.3 8.04 2.00 0.07 0.44 0.00 0.003 ND A 1 2 |[MWD Cnly
6] D 513-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/15/2024 24.1 8.15 2.20 0.08 0.50 0.08 0,000 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
7l D A 2052 Dawn St 10/15/2024 25.7 8.23 2.30 0.11 0.53 0.03 0.000 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
gl D WEBE 10/15/2024 23.5 8.30 2,10 0.09 0.52 0.05 0.000 2 |MWD Only
1l D 513-001 |1912 W 259th PI 1042272024 23.8 8.30 2.20 0.05 0.46 0.05 0.003 ND A ND 2 MWD Only
2l D 513-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 10/22/2024 23.5 8.27 2.30 0.07 0.47 0.02 0.002 ND A ND 3 (MWD Only
3] D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 10/22/2024 23.4 8.27 2,20 0.04 0.43 0.02 0.003 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
4] D 513-004 |24632 5 Moon Ave 10/22/2024 23.3 8.26 2.60 0.05 0.45 0.05 0.000 ND A ND 1 [MWDQnly
51 D $13-005 |2500 PCH 10/22/2024 23.3 8.06 1.90 0.02 Q.47 0.12 0.016 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
6] D $13-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/22/2024 22.9 8,23 1.90 0,07 0.45 0.01 0.016 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn 5t 10/22/2024 22.5 8.41 2.50) 0.15 0.48 0.00 0004 ND A NG 1 (MWD Only
8| D WA3S 10/22/2024 22.7 8.36 2.50 0.05 .49 0.00 0.000 2 MWD Only
1] D 513-001 [1912 W 25%th Pl 10/29/2024 23.0 8.20 2.30 0.08 0.52 0.02 0.007 ND A ND 2 MWD Only
2| D 513-002 |26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 10/25/2024 2.4 8.21 2.30 0.00 0.55 0.03 0.002 ND A ND 3 [MWD Only
il D 513-003 [1948 W 252nd St 10/29/52024 23.0 8.19 2.30 0.08 0.51 0.06 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4] D 513-004 24632 5 Moon Ave 10/29/2024 21.7 8.22 2.20 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.000 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
5 D 513-005 | 2500 PCH 10/29/2024 22.8 8.07 1.80 C.05 0.47 0.03 0.016 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
6| D 513-008 [25417 Pennsylvania Ave 10/29/2024 22.9 8.17 2.00 0.07 0.37 0.02 0.003 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
7D A 2052 Dawn 5t 10/28/2024 4.4 8.21 2.70 0.08 .53 0.00 0,001 ND A ND 1 (MWD Only
8] D WEE 10/29/2024 21.4 8.24 2.30 0.12 0.55 0.04 0.007 2 [MWD Only




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

07 October 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24J0114

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of October 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/01/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2410114

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of October 2024 Received:  10/01/24 16:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/07/24
1912 W. 259th PL (513-001 Zone: 2) 24J0114-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/01/24 7:20 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Resull Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
FField Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 22 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

pl (Field) Field 8.37 NIA pH Units 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

Temperature (Ficld) Field 26 N/A 5@ 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/01/24 10702424 2440109

I Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/01/24 10/03/24 2440148 1IT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color 5M 2120B8M ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440144

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M i ] 3 TON 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440144

Turbidiiy EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440144
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) [ZPA 300.0 ND 040 10 mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440040
26314 Monte Vista (813-002 Zone:3) 24J0114-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/01/24 730 Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Ficld Analvses

ClI Res I'ree (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.6 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

pH (Field) Field 8.39 N/A pH Units 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

Temperature (Field) Field 24.4 N/A oC 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/01/24 10/02/24 2040109

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

Plate Count SM92158 ND | 500 CFU/Mml 10/01/24 10/03/24 2440148 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440144

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 | 3 TON 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440144

"|‘l|;bidi[y EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 3 NTU 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440144
General Chemical Analyses

EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440040

Nitrate as N (NO3-N)

Post Office Box 329

San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088

Page 2 of 5



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of

Project: Standard Analy

sis

Work Order:

24)0114

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of October 2024 Received:  10/01/24 16:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  10/07/24
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 24J0114-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/01/24 7:10  Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

CI Res Total (Field) Field 22 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

p” (l:it‘l(l) Field 8.24 N/A pH Units 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

Temperature (Ficld) Field 25.2 N/A °C 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

Plate Count SM92151 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/01/24 10/03/24 2440148 HT-08
General Chemical Anal

Nilrate as N {NO}.N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440040
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 24J0114-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/01/24 6:59  Sampler: 0.3,

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Iree (IField) Field 0.21 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

pll (Field) Field 8.3 N/A pH Units 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086
Temperature (Field) Field 24.6 N/A o0 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

5. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

Plate Count SM92158 ND | 500 Criu/ml 10/01/24 10/03/24 2440148 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/01724 10/01/24 2440040

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693  Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088

Page 3 of 5



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard /wnaly

sis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: st Week of October 2024

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:
Recerved:

Reported:

24J0114
10/01/24 16:00

1000724

2500 PCH (5-13-005 Zone:2)

24J0114-05 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

10/01/24  6:35

Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L, 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

plI (Field) Field 8.27 N/A pH Uniis 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

Temperature (Field) Field 23.4 N/A s 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

I=. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

Plate Count SM92158 ND | 500 CFU/ml 10/01/24 10/03/24 2440148 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L. 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440040
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 24J0114-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/01/24 6:49  Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A my/L. 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

pll {Ficld} Field 8.29 N/A pll Units 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086

Temperature (Field) Field 26 N/A oC 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440086
Micrebiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

5. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/01/24 10/02/24 2440109

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/Mm! 10/01/24 10/03/24 2440148 117-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mp/L 10/01/24 10/01/24 2440040

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fux (909) 825- 7696 ELAP Numtber 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

7/2(7

Chain of Custody

NI 114

[Clieat City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = | Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 §_ Analyzers used:
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory 2 1, I;‘:be ¢ Shl(};“: . H:CYH’CDI!QEM".
: e - = o alibraton Date: utg Calibratings
Fax # : {X] Chinical Laboratory gle DPT} Reagent Exp.:
[Project Standard Analysis RWQCE Compliance i 5 Z 2, Total Chlorine - HACH, Pockei
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 1st week of i m o |5 Colorimeter.
Sub Project October, 2024 YES ] «g ® Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
=B DPD Reagent exp. date: (e rLozs
ts g xp (=
Commen 1088 v = 3. pH snd Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by O.B. i;- HQId \
- R o )
Dbate Time Sample tdenitification Matrix | Presery | Type | Bottle #] Temp ¢ plt (::I;‘:m (‘:\(::ile S Calibration Date.m
10/1/2024 208 1912 W. 259th St. ($13-001 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 [ ID 1 260183 GO A Ixlxlx
™ MR 26314 Monte Vista { $13-002 Zone:3) DW | 1,7 1D 2 4183 N.0oF ;1 . s x!x
K " 1300 1948 W. 252nd St. (513-003 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | 1D 3 125821 820.0% x x
i " a8 24632 S. Moon Ave. ( 513-004 Zonc: 1) pwil 1,7 | ID 4 [av.6 1830 10,0 R 5 X X
i A 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) - pw | 1,7 | iDb 5 1aM4| B2 005 1 LM Ix x
" " {1240 | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D 6 126.0 18,290,090 | A3 [x X
T BER 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | 1D 7 12551 R.32]00W0 [ AN [x x
Proservatives: (1) N2,5,05 (2) HCL (3) HNO3  (4) NH4Q) Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Wasie Water, SW-Slorm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Weli D- Dist,
{5) 12804 (63 Na2803 (7) Cold (8) Other: Type- L-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Relinquishe-d B&(Sr‘gn) Pyint Name / Company Date / Time } JLI : ‘ Received By (sign)
) ——- Qctavio Becerra / City of Lomita 107172024 | 13O0 O 1&__‘_ Vo T ave StA /CLSB
o D, & Tt she 1 CLSB 1012021 [536 7
701 Jlcis EA— SV r— /Z{J‘?@
Samples received: (‘*){On ice ( )Intact { ) Custody seals Temp E i ( F ()ch
Stipped Via_| | [ 1V FedX | | Golden State [ JUPS | | Client | | Other Page 1 of 1

R
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

08 October 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24J0705

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: New Water Mian Installation

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/04/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,
Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomits

1, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: New Weter Mian Installation

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:

24J0705

Received:  10/04/24 15:20
Reported:  10/08/24

Sec A2

46th St- 247 th St

24J0705-01 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

10/04/24 10:45

Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep, Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier
Pieid Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mp/L 10/04/24 10/04/24 2440086

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.1 N/A my/L 10/04/24 10/04/24 2440086

pIl (Field) Field 8.21 N/A pH Units 10/04/24 10/04/24 2440086

Temperature (Field) Field 26.4 N/A ° 10/04/24 10/04/24 2440086
hicrobiology Analyses

lotal Caliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/04/24 10/05/24 2441009

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A /A 10/04/24 10/05/24 2441009

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/04/24 10/06/24 2441037
See 3 247th P1-248 St 24J0705-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/04/24 10:20  Sampler: 0.5,

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.13 N/A mg/L 10/04/24 10/04/24 2440086

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A my/L. 10/04/24 10/04/24 2440086

pil (Field) Field 7.72 N/A pH Units 10/04/24 10/04/24 2440086

Temperature (Field) Field 26.3 N/A oC 10/04/24 10/04/24 2440086
NMicrobiology Analyses

lotal Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/24 10/05/24 2441009

I:. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/04/24 10/05/24 2441009

Plts Count SM9215B ND I 500 CFU/mI 10/04/24 10/06/24 2441037

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 2 of 2

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax ( 909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Chain of Custody

A \(FO5
L gt
® I iy
Client - City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue 1910073 o Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 JIUU /3 g ,\n;uze(.s used:
S ® f. Free Chlerine - HACH, DR89%0,
-22: D, Laboratory <
A Sluias fsii‘fr‘rrijafr e ;: Calibration Date:__Auto Calibratine
Fax # __ [X] Clinical Laboratory ::- DPD Reagent Exp.: ' [2.00 &,
Project Standard Analysis REQCE Compliance i 2. Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
. - ) . ] i ) = Colorimeter.
Sub Project New Water Main Instalation VES o Calibration date: Auto Calibratine
— : A D
—— = DPD Reagent exp. date: [/ 2024
- 1088 L 3. pH and Temperature - HACH
sampled by a8 = HO1d ; f
- ] Free Tetal 5 Calibration Date: {{) ,{L‘f ,2\‘:?1“1
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Presery | Tvpe  |Bottle #{ TempC pH Chiorine | Chlovine |03 . I
R T See A 245th St -247th St bWl 1,7 | 4 L [Fe:q [ B2l 6.672 1 3.1 |x
104 bl 14310 See B 247th P - 248> Sr DW | 1,7 4 2, Wi-3132 93] 6131 4.3 1x
Preservatives: (1) Na,8,0; (2) HCI (3) HNO3  (4) NHASCH Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water. GW- Ground YWater, W-Well D- Dist.
(5) H2804 (6) NalSQ3 (7) Coid (§) Other: Tvpe- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Ralinquished By(Sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time A Received By (sign)
f \wgg@fgm Octavio Begerra / City of Lomita 10/4/2024 / o ACLSB
— -  Sn—
N— ] [/cLss ] 7 S T,V T
T M@\ Lo G2 7 1775 Wil 7ot G bl T Lo UG-
// / Sampk?/f/ectwed (\) On ice (X)intact } Custody seals %[é 7 { )F (\) C
Shipped Via | | | | \FedEx | | Golden State | \UPS | | Client [xjCLSB | }Oﬂler Page _1_of 1




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

16 October 2024 | Clinical Lab No.: 24J1476

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: New Water Mian Installation

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/11/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693  Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: New Water Mian Installation

Work Order; 2411476
Received:  10/11/24 14:09
Reported:  10/16/24

Western Ave -Lomita Blvd

24J1476-01 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

10/11/24  8:30

Sampler:  DH

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.89 N/A my/L 10/11/24 10711724 2441099

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.9 N/A mg/L 10711724 10/11/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field i) N/A pH Units 10/11/24 10/11/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 26.1 N/A °C 10/11/24 10/11/24 2441099
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/11/24 10/12/24 2442004

=, Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/24 10/12/24 2442004

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

16 October 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24J1476

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: New Water Mian Installation

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/11/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1 088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2411476

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: New Water Mian Installation Received:  10/11/24 14:09

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  10/16/24
Western Ave -Lomita Blvd 24J1476-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/11/24 8:30  Sampler: DH

Analyte Method Resull Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res I'ree (Field) Field 0.89 N/A mg/L 10/11/24 10/11/24 2441099

CI Res Total (Field) Field 1LY N/A mg/L 10/11/24 10/11/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field 7.5 N/A pH Units 10/11/24 10/11/24 2441099

'[‘en”)er;ﬂurc {Ficl(]) Field 26.1 N/A °C 10/11/24 10/11/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 1011724 10/12/24 2442004

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/11/24 10/12/24 2442004

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

11 October 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24J0966

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/08/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Labomtory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weelkly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October 2024 Received:

Work Order:

Reported:

24J0906
10/08/24 16:10

10/11/24

1912 W. 259th PL (S13-001 Zone: 2)

24J0966-01 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

10/08/24  7:30 Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.27 N/A my/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.58 N/A mg/l 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

pll (Field) Field 8.34 N/A pl Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 25.1 N/A %® 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A B/A 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

Plate Count SM92158 ND | 500 CFU/ml 10/08/24 10/10/24 2441160 HT-08
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441056
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 24J0966-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/08/24 740 Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Resull Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (Fi(:ld) Field 0.15 N/A mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

CI Res Total (Ficld) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

pH (Ficld) Field 8.38 N/A pH Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 24.5 N/A Lol 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A /A 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/MmI 10/08/24 10/10/24 2441166 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441056
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Woark Order: 2410966
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October 2024 Received:  10/08/24 16:10
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams| Reported:  10/11/24
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 24J0966-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/08/24 720 Sampler:  O.B.
|
\
Analyte Methad Result Rep. Limit MCL  Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualilier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.14 N/A mg/L, 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.59 N/A mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field 8.3 N/A pH Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Te mperature ( Fl(.'ll.l) Field 25.1 N/A L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A L pia 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

Plate Count SM9215B ND I 500 CFU/ml 10/08/24 10/10/24 2441166 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441143

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M I 1 i) TON 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441143

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.17 0.10 3 NTU 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441143
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NQ3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441056
24632 5. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 24J0966-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/08/24 7:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Iield) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.24 N/A mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

p“ (Field) Field 8.06 N/A pll Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Temperature (Field) Field 24.2 N/A oC 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/MmI 10/08/24 10/10/24 2441166 HT-08
seneral Physical Analvses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441143

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M I | 3 TON 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441143

'i'nr[)idi[}r EPA 180.1 019 0.10 5 NTU 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441143
General Chemical Analyses

EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441056

Nitrate as N (NO3-N)
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October 2024 Received:  10/08/24 16:10

Work Order: 2410966

Reported:  10/11/24

2500 PCH (5-13-005 Zone:2)

24J0966-05 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

10/08/24 6:30  Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.33 N/A mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field 7.78 N/A pH Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Temperature (Field) Field 24.4 N/A °C 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

5. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

Plate Count SM92158 ND I 500 CFU/ml 10/08/24 10/10/24 2441166 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L. 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441056

25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S§13-008 Zone:1)

24J0966-06 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

10/08/24 6:45 Sampler:  O.B

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A me/L. 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.35 N/A my/LL 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

pit (Field) Field 8.12 N/A pH Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 25 N/A °C 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

Plate Count SM92158B ND | 500 CFU/ml 10/08/24 10/10/24 2441166 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441056
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24J0966

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of October 2024 Received:  10/08/24 1610

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  10/11/24
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 24J0966-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/08/24 7:10  Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

'l Res Free (Fiel(l) Field 0.15 N/A mg/l 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.43 N/A me/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field 8.22 N/A pH Units 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 25.6 N/A o0 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

5. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/08/24 10/09/24 2441126

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/08/24 10/10/24 2441166 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/08/24 10/08/24 2441056

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory ef San Bernardino, inc.
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

23 October 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24J1666

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of October 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/15/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical L.aboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Si&:z:(j;ii

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1068




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2471666
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of October 2024 Received:  10/15/24 15:45
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  10/23/24
1912 W. 259th P1. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 24J1666-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/15/24 7:20  Sampler: 0O.B.
1
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.17 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.8 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
pH (Field) Field 8.29 N/A pH Units 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Temperature (Field) Ficld 25.1 N/A °C 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/15/24 10116/24 2442091
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/15/24 10/17/24 2442150 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2442048
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 24J1666-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/15/24 7:30  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 10/1524 10/15/24 2441099
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.1 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
pH (Field) Field 8.32 N/A pH Units 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Temperature (Field) Field 24.1 N/A o 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Microbiclogy Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/15/24 106/16/24 2442091
Plate Count SM9215B i 1 500 CFU/ml 10/15/24 10/17/24 2442150  HT-08
General Physical Analvses
Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442138
Odor Threshold - EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442138
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442138

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2442048
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of October 2024

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order: 2471666
Received:  10/15/24 15:45
Reported:  10/23/24

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 24J1666-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/15/24 7:10  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Ualts Prepared Analyzed Baich Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.16 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field 8.27 N/A pH Units 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 24.4 N/A o0 10/15/24 10/115/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

E. Coli 5M 9223 A N/A P/A 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

Plate Count SM92158B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/15/24 10/17/24 2442150 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/15/24 1011524 2442048
24632 5. Moon Ave. (513-004 Zone:1) 24J1666-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/15/24 6:50  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A my/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field 82 N/A  pH Units 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 24.3 N/A °C 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PiA 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442001

Plate Count SM9215B ND i 500 CFU/ml 10/15/24 10/17/24 2442150 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N} EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2442048
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of October 2024

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order: 2411666
Received:  10/15/24 15:45
Reported:  10/23/24

2500 PCH (5-13-005 Zone:2) 24J1666-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/15/24 6:25 Sampler: 0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

CI Res Totall (Field) Field 2 N/A mg/L 10415124 10/15/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field 8.04 N/A pH Units 1011524 10/15/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Ficld 243 N/A ¢ 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

Plate Count SM9215B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 10/15/24 10/17/24 2442150 HT-08
G al jcal s

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442138

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M i 1 3 TON 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442138

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442138
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 me/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2442048
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 24J1666-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/15/24 6:40  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field 8.16 N/A pH Units 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 24.1 N/A °C 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Microbiolegv Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/15/24 10/17/24 2442150  HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 me/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2442048

Page 4 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2471666

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of October 2024  Received:  10/15/24 15:45

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  10/23/24
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 24J1666-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/15/24 7:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

pH (Field) Field $.23 N/A pH Units 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099

Temperature (Field) Field 25.7 N/A oC 10/15/24 10/15/24 2441099
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 10/15/24 10/16/24 2442091

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/15/24 10/17/24 2442150 HT-08
General Chemieal Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/15/24 10/15/24 2442048

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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ATl

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody
Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnat Avenue = Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 :3'_ Analyzers used:
. - " 0 L. Free Chlerine - HACH, DRRY0,
Phone # (310) 903-2243 l),e"f"i”’.!ﬂ': Laboratary % € Calibration Date:_Auto Calibratin
Fax # : [X] Clinical Labotatory g & DPD Reagent Exfm
Project Siandard Analysis RIQCB Conmpliance 15 |= Z. Tatal Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
e Weelly Distribusion Samples: 3rd week of . Bl {5 Colorimeter,
Sub Project October, 2024 VES ols % Calibration date:_Auto Calibratin
- & DPD Reagent exm
Comnients 1088 F = 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by .8, z HQlid ) ’
= ‘ o
Date Time Sample ldesitification Matrix | Presery | Type |Rottle #] TempcC pH CI:;:ﬁne C;:‘;m:'e ~ Calibration Date: ib 6 2{)2«"‘
10/15/2024(71° 20 1912 W. 259¢h PI (S13-001 Zone: 2) DW | 1,7 | ID 1 A5, 1820 16.0% V. & fx %
10/15/2024|1,3C 26314 Monte Vista ( $13-002 Zone:3) oW | 1,7 1 1D | 2 U4 183D 08 [a.0 xbx | x
10/15/2024[F:1 D 1948 W, 25204 St, (513-003 Zone; 1) DW | .7 | ID 3_ 1AM 1257 |00e (2.9 Tx X
10/1520241 445 24632 8. Moon Ave. ( 813-004 Zone: 1) DW | 1,7 | 1D 4 a8 3 18201006 (2.9 [ X
10/15/2024] 6275 2500 PCH (5-13-005 Zone: 2) pw | 1.7 | ID 5 12951 8.0910.0F 4.0 Tx{xx
10/15/2024 Q" qf} 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (513-008 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 n 6 | ONA8 (2.9, |x X
10/15/2024 :,t (3(} 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 1D 7 B4 &2 1041 (2. X %

Preservatives: (1) NaySy0), 23 HCI (3) HNO3  (4) NECT

(8] HI804 (4} NaZs03 (7) Cold (8) Other:

Matrix: DW-Byrinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist,
Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3. Replacement. 4—Special .

Relipiquished By (Sfgn) . Print Name / Company :  Doate/Time ' / Received By (sign)
/ Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 10/152024 [ } L‘;fé_%,_% ‘.4':\ l aevs (S . ACLSB
: ts4e. 1 CLSB . 10/15/2024 ‘f ISYS e T At A SULAT
)
Samples reccived: 9() On ice '(; YIntact ( ) Custody seals Temp ﬁ 2ﬂ ()F ’j{,} C
Shipped Via | | | | |1Fed Ex | | Golden State | |UPS | | Client [x]CLSE | | Other Page I of I




Clinical Labomtory of San Bernardino, Inc.

28 October 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24J2352

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of October 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/22/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fux (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




|
Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of October 2024

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order: 2412352
Received:  10/22/24 15:05
Reported:  10/28/24

1912 W. 259th PL (513-001 Zone: 2)

24J2352-01 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

1012224 7:40

Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

CI Res Total (Ficeld) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

pll (Field) Field 8.3 N/A pH Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

'I'en]pcrn[ure (Field) Field 23.8 N/A oC 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/IA 10/22/24 1023724 2443107

. Coli SM 9223 N/A PIA 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

Plate Count SM92158 ND | 500 CFU/ml 10/22/24 10/24/24 2443154 HT-08

Apparent Color SM 2i20BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443145

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M i 1 3 TON 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443145
Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.1 0.10 5 NTU 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443145
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443062

26314 Mounte Vista (513-002 Zone:3) 24.J2352-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/22/24  7:50 Sampler:  0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

pH (Field) Field 8.27 N/A pH Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

Temperature (Field) Field 23.5 N/A L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090
Microbiology Analyses

‘Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A PIA 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/22/24 10/24/24 2443154 T-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443062

Page 2 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Anal

ysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of October 2024

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:

2412352
Received:  10/22/24 15:05

Reported:  10/28/24

1948 W. 252nd St. (513-003 Zone: 1) 24.J2352-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/22/24 7:30  Sampler; 0O.B.

Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (IField) Field 0.04 N/A my/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 22 N/A mg/L 10/22124 10/22/24 2443090

pH (Field) Field 8.27 N/A pH. Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090
Temperature (Field) Field 23.4 N/A °oC 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/m 10/22/24 10/24/24 2443154 1IT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 30 15 Color Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443145

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443145

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 10422/24 10/22/24 2443145
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443062

24632 8. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1)

24J2352-04 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

10/22/24  7:05

Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 NIA mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.6 N/A mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

pH (Field) Field 8.26 N/A pH Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

Temperature (Field) Field 23.3 N/A °C 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

5. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

Plate Count SM921583 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/22/24 10/24/24 2443154 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 040 10 mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443062

Page 3 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24J2352

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of October 2024 Received:  10/22/24 15:05

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported: 10/28/24
2500 PCIH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 24.J2352-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/22/24 6:40  Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

Cl Res Total (Field) Field LY N/A mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

pH (Field) Field 8.06 N/A pH Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

Temperature (Ficld) Field 233 N/A °C 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/22/24 10/24/24 2443154 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0,40 10 mg/L 10/23/24 10/23/24 2443002
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 24J2352-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/22/24  6:55 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A my/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.9 N/A my/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

pH (Field)y Field 8.23 N/A pH Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

Te mperature (Field) Field 22.9 N/A o0 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/mI 10/22/24 10/24/24 2443154 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 10/23/24 10/23/24 2443062

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24J2352

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of October 2024 Received:  10/22/24 15:05

LLomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  10/28/24
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 24J2352-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/22/24 7115 Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

ClI Res IFree (Ficld) Field 0.15 N/A mg/L 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.8 N/A mg/l 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

pll (Ficld) Field 8.41 N/A - pH Units 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090

Temperature (IField) Field 215 N/A °oC 10/22/24 10/22/24 2443090
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/22/24 10/23/24 2443107

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/mI 10/22/24 10/24/24 2443154 HT-08
General Chemical Analyse:

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 me/L, 10/23/24 10/23/24 2443062

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody

.& 2y

il

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenuc = Commenis:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 3 Analyzers used:
10) 903-2243 Destinatton Lot o 1. Free Chloring - HHACH, DRE%0.
Phone # (310) ooy Ladorteny Ea Calibration Date:__Auto Calibrating
Fax # _ : [X] Clinical Laboratory g & DPD Reagent Exp.: § ] E EEE
Project Standard Analysis RIWQCE Complianee - E r 2. Total Chiorine - HACH, Pocket
o Weekly Distribution Semples: 4th week of 2k Rl Colorimeter.
Sub P“)._l‘“:t October, 2024 YES Qe (® Calibration date:_Auto Calibratin
= - = 'i DPD Reagent exp, dafe: Qii llﬂ@
omments - 1088 T = 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by 0.B. 2 HQi1d ;
. ' m brati . 7 ;
Date Time | Sample Idenitification Matrix | Presery | Type |Bottle #] TempC I (,:;:;fne (‘Il‘:t:! . & Calibration DME'—WW‘& h_—] 2024
1012212024324 ) 1912 W. 259th P1 (513-001 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 | 1D el RADGCes [ 2.2 Ixfx]x
1072212024 | 1 5O 26314 Monte Vista { $13-002 Zone:3) DW | 1,7 1D 2 |23.5 r:}.;-fv O 2.0 Ixp | x
10/221202411:30) 1948 W. 252nd St. (§13-003 Zone; 1) DW | K71 1D | 3 123.4 9 Qq. G0 Taa. Txlxlx
10/2212024|F:05 24632 S. Moon Ave. ( 513-004 Zone: 1) bw | 1,7 | 1D 4 1233 |26 10,05 (2.0 Ix X
102272024 490 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) pw| 1,7 | 1D |5 |a3y ?,‘( ol 60 La x| |x
10/22/2024 (.55 | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (SI3-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 1D 6 |2zl g2=] Aozl Lo [x X
1022202413 115 ' 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) DW | 1,7 | ID 7 1285wl am | 2.8 Ix X

Preservatives: (1) Nap,5,0, (2) 1ICI (3) HNO3  (4) NH4Cl

Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WV-Waste Water, SW-Starm Waier, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
(5) H2S04 (6) NazS03 (7) Cold (8) Other:

Type- |-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Iiin_quisilgd ﬂ (Sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time , . ’ - Received By (sign)
\ &I ,}AW@@GW;J Qctavio Becerra / City of Lomita 16072202024 / 12.82 (j)(‘n‘ < NS L £ o /CLSB
o D peernen |V Vagiwe  / CLSB , 10/22/2024 !f S0 | ko b /043 7
y- = “ / ,

Samples received: (\)&‘OH ICE.L yIntact { ) Custody seals Temp_$P, Q ( )F 95) C
Shipped Via | | | [ | Fed Ex | | Golden State | 1UPS 1 | Client [x[CLSB [ | Other __ $ Page_I of 1_




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

01 November 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 2442882

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of October 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
10/29/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,
ém.iu forelin”

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24J2882
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of Oclober 2024 Received:  10/29/24 16:00
Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  11/01/24

1912 W. 259th PL (S13-001 Zone: 2)

24J2882-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/29/24 7:35 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/l, 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

pH (Field) Field 82 N/A pH Units 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Temperature (Field) Field 23 N/A °C 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 10/29/24 10/31/24 2444141 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 10/30/24 10/30/24 2444049

26314 Monte Vista (813-002 Zone:3)

24J2882-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/29/24 7:50 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

CI Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

pl (Field) Field 8.21 N/A pH Units 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Temperature (Field) Field 22.4 N/A oC 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/29/24 10/31/24 2444141 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/l 10/30/24 10/30/24 2444049

Page 2 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of October 2024

Work Order: 2452882
Received:  10/29/24 16:00
Reported:  11/01/24

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1)

24J2882-03 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

10729724 7:20

Sampler:  O.B.

Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

pH (Field) Field 8.19 N/A pH Units 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Temperature (Ficld) Field 23 N/A °C 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

robiology Anal

Total Colitorm SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/29/24 10/31/24 2444141 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (N()}N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 10/30/24 10/30/24 2444049
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 24J2882-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/29/24  6:55 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

pH (Field) Field 8.22 N/A pH Units 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Temperature (IField) Field LT N/A oC 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 10/20/24 10/31/24 2444141 11108
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444102

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 | 3 TON 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444102

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.12 010 5 NTU 10429724 10/30/24 2444102
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 me/L 10/30/24 10/30/24 2444049
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24J2882

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of October 2024 Received:  10/29/24 16:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  11/01/24
2500 PCI (S-13-005 Zone:2) 24J2882-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/29/24  6:30 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep, Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.8 N/A me/l, 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

pH (Field) Field 8.07 N/A pH Units 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Temperature (Ficld) Field 22.8 N/A oC 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/29/24 10/31/24 2444141 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Colar Units 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444102

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444102

Tlu'hi(lity EPA 180.1 0.14 0.10 5 NTL 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444102

seneral Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 10/30/24 10/30/24 2444049
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (513-008 Zone:1) 24J2882-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/29/24 6:45 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep, Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2 N/A my/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

pll (Field) Field 8.17 N/A pHl Units 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Temperature (Field) Iield 22.9 N/A o 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079
Microbiology Analyses

Total Colilorm SM 9223 A N/A P/A 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

Plate Count SMO215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 10/29/24 10/31/24 2444141 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nilrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 10/30/24 10/30/24 2444049
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24712882

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of October 2024 Received:  10/29/24 16:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  11/01/24
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 24J2882-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  10/29/24 7:10 Sampler:  O.13.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
ield Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.7 N/A mg/L 10/29/24 10729724 2444079

pl (Field) Field 8.21 N/A pH Units 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079

Temperature (Field) Field 24.4 N/A o 10/29/24 10/29/24 2444079
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

. Coli SM 9223 N/A PIA 10/29/24 10/30/24 2444105

Plate Count SM92153 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 10/29/24 10/31/24 2444141 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N}) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 ma/L 10/30/24 10/30/24 2444049

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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. | o) 8% .
Clinical Laboratory gf San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody

Tie

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address ) 24373 Walnut Avenue P Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 19 1 90 73 f:‘;’_ Analyzers nsed:
Prome & (310) 9032243 Destination Laboratory g} 1. Flrec (,:hlnrine - HACH, D3890.
P — "-_;; o Calibration Date:__Anto Calibratin
Fax# : 1X] Clinieal Laboratary 3 - DPD Reagent Expe_(p 412 o8
Project Standard Analysis RWQCB Compliance __ E 2 2, Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 5th week of , ] o Colorimeter,
Sub Project October, 2024 YES QIZ | &1 |Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
FE DPD Reageat exp. date: Ok {200 8
Comments : 1088 3 - 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by 0.8, ) = HQ11d
- - i T ) : ST
Date Time Sampie Idenitification Matrix { Preserv | Type |Bottle #] TempC plt le‘;::m Ci:::_;l“e Py Calibration Date: \012'—1 ] WL
10/29/2024 | 435 1912 W, 259th PJ (S13-001 Zone: 2) DW | 1,7 | 1D I 23, 0122010.0% 12,3 ix X
10/29/2024( .80 76314 Monte Vista { 513-002 Zone:3) DW | 1,7 1D 2 azuig.ainon 2.a Ix X
10/292024 %2 10 1948 W. 252nd St. (513-003 Zone: 1) pw| 1,7 | ID 3 123.01 89100828 |» X
10/29/2024| e 515 24632 8. Moon Ave. (513-004 Zone: 1) pw ) 1,7 D 4 121 8.2 C}(}O DA |xlx ! x
102972024 | {720 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 | ID 5 M3A _b 03O0 LB Ix{x]x
10/29/2024 | £.5 4% | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 17 | 1D 6 1229 8u M O.0F .G 1x X
1029/2024] 3210 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) pw | 17| 1D | 7 laqd| 8211004123 [x[ |x
Proservatives: (1) Na,5,05 (2) HOY {3) UNO3  (4) NHACH Matrixr DW-Drinking Water, WY-Waste Water, SW-Slorm Water, GW- Gronnd Water, W.Well D- Dist,
(5) H2504 (8) Nak503 (7) Cold (8) Other: Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replucement, 4-Special
/!felmqmslzed By, (Sign) Primt Name / Company |- Date / Time . l Received By (sign)
7 !@fwmb., Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 10292024 [ (305 V.0 le VA TR s¥e /CLSE
[ ETariswe /CisB ' 10292024 | 1600 @A [
Lu
Samples recelved% Onice ( )Intact ( ) Cusfody seals Temp . Z { )F ?ﬁ‘ C

Shipped Via | | [ | YFed Ex | | Golden State | | UPS__ | | Client {x/CLSB [ | Other
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